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Information Sheet for Academic Year 2016/17 

 

Details of the University 

Full Legal Name FH Campus Wien – University of Applied Science  

Street  

Main Campus 
Favoritenstraße 226 

Postal Code  

Main Campus 
1100 City Vienna 

Country Austria 

Homepage https://www.fh-campuswien.ac.at/  

Facebook 
www.facebook.at/fh.campus.wien 

https://www.facebook.com/groups/221718001274012/  

Tel +43 1 606 68 77 - 6600 

Erasmus Code A Wien 63 

Number of Students ~5000 

 

 

Locations 

Building & Design 

Health 

Social Work 

Engineering 

Public Sector 

Favoritenstraße 226 

1100 Wien  

T: +43 1 606 68 77 – 6600 

(Main Campus) 

Applied Life Sciences 

(Bioengineering) 

Muthgasse 62 

1190 Wien 

T: +43 1 606 68 77 - 3600 

Applied Life Sciences 

(Biotechnology) 

Helmut-Qualtinger-Gasse 2 

1030 Wien 

T: +43 1 606 68 77 - 3500 

Public Sector 

(Public Management) 

Mauerbachstraße 43 

1140 Wien  

T: +43 1 606 68 77 - 3800 

 

 

 

Important Dates 

 Winter Term Summer Term 

Official academic year 05.09.20161 – 31.01.2017 16.02.2017 – 30.06.2017 

Orientation weeks 05.09.2016 – 08.09.2016 06.02.2017 – 10.02.2017 

Holidays 24.12.2016 – 08.01.2017  08.04.2017 – 17.04.2017  

 

  

                                                
1 Depends on the study programmes! Please check with the International Coordinator! 

https://www.fh-campuswien.ac.at/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/221718001274012/
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International Office 

Head of the International 

Office 

Elisabeth Brunner-Sobanski 

T: +43 1 606 68 77 – 6151 

elisabeth.brunner-sobanski@fh-campuswien.ac.at  

Mobility Coordinator  

Outgoing  

Gabriele Neuditschko 

T: +43 1 606 68 77 - 6152 

gabriele.neuditschko@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Mobility Coordinator  

Incoming 

Simona Mayerhofer-Sebera 

T: +43 1 606 68 77 - 6152 

simona.mayerhofer-sebera@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Internationalisation at 

Home 

Katharina Kloser 

T: +43 1 606 68 77 - 6153 

katharina.kloser@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Mobility Coordinator 

Staff  

 

Marie-Theres Wandl 

T: +43 1 606 68 77 – 6155 

marie-theres.wandl@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

 

 

 

Application for Incoming Students 

Online Application Form 

> Please fill out our online application form.   

> Print out the online application form and have it signed by 

your International Coordinator. 

Learning Agreement 

> Please fill out the Learning Agreement with all the courses 

you would like to attend at FH Campus Wien.  

> If you have any questions about the courses, please contact 

your International Coordinator (you find the list below!) 

> Let your home university sign the Learning Agreement! 

Transcript of Records  
> Please enclose a transcript of records of your previous years 

of study.  

Passport photo > Please enclose a photo of you! 

Copy of passport  

or ID Card 
> Please enclose a copy of your valid passport or ID card. 

Handing in  

> Send the complete application and the above documents as 

PDF Scans to simona.mayerhofer-sebera@fh-

campuswien.ac.at or via regular post to the main campus 

(International Office).  

Deadline  

for Summer Term 
> October 31 

Deadline  

for Winter Term 
> April 30 

 

  

https://international.fh-campuswien.ac.at/moveonline/incoming/welcome.php?_language=en
https://www.fh-campuswien.ac.at/fileadmin/redakteure/Studium/International/Dokumente/Learning_Agreement_1415.doc
mailto:simona.mayerhofer-sebera@fh-campuswien.ac.at
mailto:simona.mayerhofer-sebera@fh-campuswien.ac.at
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Services for Incoming Students 

Orientation Week  

(Winter Term 2016/2017) 

> The orientation week will take place from February 6th to 10th. 

> It will start on February 6th at 7pm with a Welcome Dinner.  

Handbook 
> You find more detailed information about living and studying 

in Vienna in our Handbook for Incoming Students.  

Buddy Programme 

> Buddies are students from FH Campus Wien who help our 

incoming students to get along in Vienna. 

> If you want to have a buddy, please let us know in the online 

application form.  

Cultural Programme 

> The International Office organizes trips and excursions in 

Vienna. 

> There is a course fee of € 30, which includes all the trips! 

> The course is worth 1 ECTS.  

(You can earn one additional ECTS by handing in a paper) 

> You can sign up for the course via e-mail 

(simona.mayerhofer-sebera@fh-campuswien.ac.at) or during 

the Orientation week.  

Financial Support for 

German Courses 

> Incoming students will get a 200€ grant for a German 

language course.  

> We recommend the trimester German courses of the 

University of Vienna. 

> You will get 4 credits for a Trimester course, which we also 

write in your Transcript of Records.  

Accomodation 

> FH Campus Wien does not offer student housing, but we 

recommend www.housing.oead.at or www.wihast.at.  

> If students prefer living in a shared flat we can recommend 

www.jobwohnen.at, www.airbnb.at (for short stays), 

www.homey-homesharing.com and www.flohmarkt.at.  

Public Transport 

> There is a semester ticket for students (with main residance 

in Vienna & younger than 26) which costs € 75. Without the 

main residance in Vienna it costs € 150.  

> If you are 26 or older we recommend monthly passes for € 

48,20.  

> You find more information online at www.wienerlinien.at  

English Courses 
> Social Work offers English Lectures in the amount of 30 

credits.  

 
 

  

https://www.fh-campuswien.ac.at/fileadmin/redakteure/Studium/International/Dokumente/Handbuch_E_GESAMT.pdf
mailto:simona.mayerhofer-sebera@fh-campuswien.ac.at
http://sprachenzentrum.univie.ac.at/kufer/spz/webbasys/index.php?kathaupt=1&kathauptname=Kursbereiche&amp;ts=0.388632001444640660
http://www.housing.oead.at/
http://www.wihast.at/
http://www.jobwohnen.at/
http://www.airbnb.at/
http://www.homey-homesharing.com/
http://www.flohmarkt.at/
http://www.wienerlinien.at/
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International Coordinators 

Bioengineering 

Rudolf Friedrich Bliem 
T: +43 1 606 68 77 – 3601 
bioengineering@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Molecular Biotechnology 

Paul Watson 
T: +43 1 606 68 77 – 3502 
paul.watson@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Applied Electronics 

Gerhard Engelmann 
T: +43 1 606 68 77 - 2112 
gerhard.engelmann@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Information Technologies 
& Telecommunications 

Thomas Fischer 
T: +43 1 606 68 77 - 2136 
thomas.fischer@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

High Tech Manufacturing 

Heimo Sandtner 
T: +43 1 606 68 77 - 1502 
heimo.sandtner@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Civil Engineering and 
Construction Management 

Manfred Steiner 
T: +43 1 606 68 77 - 2210 
manfred.steiner@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Biomedical Science 

Susanne Bauer-Mitlinger 
T: +43 1 606 68 77 - 4110 
susanne.bauer-mitlinger@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Dietetics 

Anna Tritscher 
T: +43 1 606 68 77 - 4214 
anna.tritscher@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Occupational Therapy 

Petra Schwab 
T: +43 1 606 68 77 - 4316 
petra.schwab@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Nursing 

Sabine Schweiger 
T: +43 1 606 68 77 - 4011 
sabine.schweiger@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Midwifery 

Katharina Wallner 
T: +43 1 606 68 77 - 4411 
katharina.wallner@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Logopedics – Phoniatrics – 
Audiology 

Verena Geweßler 
T: +43 1 606 68 77 - 4517 
verena.geweszler@fh-campuswien.ac.at  

Orthoptics 

Elisabeth Hirmann 
T: +43 1 606 68 77 - 4601 

elisabeth.hirmann@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Physiotherapy 

Silke Gruber 
T: +43 1 606 68 77 - 4718 
silke.gruber@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Radiological Technology 

Barbara Kraus  
T: +43 606 68 77 - 4812 
barbara.kraus@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Public Management 

Günter Horniak 
T: +43 1 606 68 77 - 3810 
günter.horniak@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Social Work (Bachelor) 

Sonja Beran 
T: +43 1 606 68 77 - 3102 

sonja.beran@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Clinical and Spatial Social 
Work 

Sabine Siegmund 
T: +43 1 606 68 77 - 3318 
sabine.siegmund@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Social Work and Social 
Economy 

Catharina Peric 
T: +43 1 606 68 77 - 3205  
catharina.peric@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

mailto:bioengineering@fh-campuswien.ac.at
mailto:paul.watson@fh-campuswien.ac.at
mailto:gerhard.engelmann@fh-campuswien.ac.at
mailto:thomas.fischer@fh-campuswien.ac.at
mailto:heimo.sandtner@fh-campuswien.ac.at
mailto:manfred.steiner@fh-campuswien.ac.at
mailto:susanne.bauer-mitlinger@fh-campuswien.ac.at
mailto:anna.tritscher@fh-campuswien.ac.at
mailto:petra.schwab@fh-campuswien.ac.at
mailto:sabine.schweiger@fh-campuswien.ac.at
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